

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11119/2012
(From the judgement and order(s) in WP No. 28081/2010dated 03-JAN-12
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

DHARAMVEER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim
relief)

Date: 13/04/2012

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. RD Upadhyay,Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar Pandita,Adv.
Mr. Girdhar G Upadhyay,Adv.
Ms. Asha Upadhyay,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Atul Jha,Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Jha,Adv. (N.P.)
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file a
copy of the OA as also objections filed to the same before the
Tribunal. A copy of the writ petition and a copy of the
counter affidavit to the writ petition may also be filed.
Needful may be done within four weeks.

Post after summer vacation.

(N.K. Goel) (Veena Khera)

Court Master Court Master